NFL Preseason Schedule 2024

Hall of Fame Game

DATE MATCHUP TIME (ET) TV
Thursday, August 1 Houston vs. Chicago (in Canton, OH) 8:00pm ESPN/ABC
Week 1
DATE MATCHUP TIME (ET) TV
Thursday, August 8 Carolina at New England 7:00pm NFLN/Local
Thursday, August 8 Detroit at NY Giants 7:00pm Local
Friday, August 9 Atlanta at Miami 7:00pm Local
Friday, August 9 Houston at Pittsburgh 7:00pm NFLN/Local
Friday, August 9 Philadelphia at Baltimore 7:30pm Local
Saturday, August 10 Washington at NY Jets 12:00pm Local
Saturday, August 10 Chicago at Buffalo 1:00pm NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 10 Las Vegas at Minnesota 4:00pm NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 10 Green Bay at Cleveland 4:25pm Local
Saturday, August 10 Kansas City at Jacksonville 7:00pm NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 10 San Francisco at Tennessee 7:00pm Local
Saturday, August 10 Tampa Bay at Cincinnati 7:00pm Local
Saturday, August 10 Seattle at LA Chargers 7:05pm Local
Saturday, August 10 New Orleans at Arizona 8:00pm Local
Sunday, August 11 Denver at Indianapolis 1:00pm NFLN/Local
Sunday, August 11 Dallas at LA Rams 4:30pm NFLN/Local




DATE
Thursday, August 15
Saturday, August 17
Saturday, August 17
Saturday, August 17
Saturday, August 17
Saturday, August 17
Saturday, August 17
Saturday, August 17
Saturday, August 17
Saturday, August 17
Saturday, August 17
Saturday, August 17
Saturday, August 17
Saturday, August 17

Sunday, August 18

Sunday, August 18

Week 2

MATCHUP
Philadelphia at New England
Atlanta at Baltimore
Cincinnati at Chicago
NY Giants at Houston
Detroit at Kansas City
Minnesota at Cleveland
Arizona at Indianapolis
Buffalo at Pittsburgh
NY Jets at Carolina
Seattle at Tennessee
Washington at Miami
LA Rams at LA Chargers
Tampa Bay at Jacksonville
Dallas at Las Vegas
Green Bay at Denver

New Orleans at San Francisco

TIME (ET)

7:00pm

12:00pm
1:00pm

1:00pm

4:00pm

4:25pm

7:00pm

7:00pm

7:00pm

7:00pm

7:00pm

7:05pm

7:30pm
10:00pm
8:00pm

8:00pm

v
NFLN/Local
Local
NFLN/Local
Local
NFLN/Local
Local
Local
NFLN/Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
NFLN/Local
NFLN/Local

FOX



DATE
Thursday, August 22
Thursday, August 22

Friday, August 23
Friday, August 23
Friday, August 23
Saturday, August 24
Saturday, August 24
Saturday, August 24
Saturday, August 24
Saturday, August 24
Saturday, August 24
Saturday, August 24
Saturday, August 24
Sunday, August 25
Sunday, August 25

Sunday, August 25

Week 3

MATCHUP
Indianapolis at Cincinnati
Chicago at Kansas City
Jacksonville at Atlanta
Miami at Tampa Bay
San Francisco at Las Vegas
Baltimore at Green Bay
Carolina at Buffalo
LA Rams at Houston
Minnesota at Philadelphia
Pittsburgh at Detroit
LA Chargers at Dallas
NY Giants at NY Jets
Cleveland at Seattle
Tennessee at New Orleans
Arizona at Denver

New England at Washington

NFLPlayoffsPass.com

TIME (ET)

8:00pm

8:15pm

7:00pm

7:30pm
10:00pm
1:00pm

1:00pm

1:00pm

1:00pm

1:00pm

4:00pm

7:30pm

10:00pm
2:00pm

4:30pm

8:00pm

TV

Prime Video

NFLN/Local

NFLN/Local

Local

NFLN/Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

NFLN/Local

NFLN/Local

NFLN/Local

NFLN/Local

NFLN/Local

CBS

NBC/Peacock


https://nflplayoffpass.com/nfl-preseason-printable-schedule/

