NFL Preseason Schedule 2024

Hall of Fame Game

DATE	MATCHUP	TIME (ET)	TV
Thursday, August 1	Houston vs. Chicago (in Canton, OH)	8:00pm	ESPN/ABC

Week 1

DATE	MATCHUP	TIME (ET)	TV
Thursday, August 8	Carolina at New England	7:00pm	NFLN/Local
Thursday, August 8	Detroit at NY Giants	7:00pm	Local
Friday, August 9	Atlanta at Miami	7:00pm	Local
Friday, August 9	Houston at Pittsburgh	7:00pm	NFLN/Local
Friday, August 9	Philadelphia at Baltimore	7:30pm	Local
Saturday, August 10	Washington at NY Jets	12:00pm	Local
Saturday, August 10	Chicago at Buffalo	1:00pm	NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 10	Las Vegas at Minnesota	4:00pm	NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 10	Green Bay at Cleveland	4:25pm	Local
Saturday, August 10	Kansas City at Jacksonville	7:00pm	NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 10	San Francisco at Tennessee	7:00pm	Local
Saturday, August 10	Tampa Bay at Cincinnati	7:00pm	Local
Saturday, August 10	Seattle at LA Chargers	7:05pm	Local
Saturday, August 10	New Orleans at Arizona	8:00pm	Local
Sunday, August 11	Denver at Indianapolis	1:00pm	NFLN/Local
Sunday, August 11	Dallas at LA Rams	4:30pm	NFLN/Local

Week 2

DATE	MATCHUP	TIME (ET)	TV
Thursday, August 15	Philadelphia at New England	7:00pm	NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 17	Atlanta at Baltimore	12:00pm	Local
Saturday, August 17	Cincinnati at Chicago	1:00pm	NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 17	NY Giants at Houston	1:00pm	Local
Saturday, August 17	Detroit at Kansas City	4:00pm	NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 17	Minnesota at Cleveland	4:25pm	Local
Saturday, August 17	Arizona at Indianapolis	7:00pm	Local
Saturday, August 17	Buffalo at Pittsburgh	7:00pm	NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 17	NY Jets at Carolina	7:00pm	Local
Saturday, August 17	Seattle at Tennessee	7:00pm	Local
Saturday, August 17	Washington at Miami	7:00pm	Local
Saturday, August 17	LA Rams at LA Chargers	7:05pm	Local
Saturday, August 17	Tampa Bay at Jacksonville	7:30pm	Local
Saturday, August 17	Dallas at Las Vegas	10:00pm	NFLN/Local
Sunday, August 18	Green Bay at Denver	8:00pm	NFLN/Local
Sunday, August 18	New Orleans at San Francisco	8:00pm	FOX

Week 3

DATE	MATCHUP	TIME (ET)	TV
Thursday, August 22	Indianapolis at Cincinnati	8:00pm	Prime Video
Thursday, August 22	Chicago at Kansas City	8:15pm	NFLN/Local
Friday, August 23	Jacksonville at Atlanta	7:00pm	NFLN/Local
Friday, August 23	Miami at Tampa Bay	7:30pm	Local
Friday, August 23	San Francisco at Las Vegas	10:00pm	NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 24	Baltimore at Green Bay	1:00pm	Local
Saturday, August 24	Carolina at Buffalo	1:00pm	Local
Saturday, August 24	LA Rams at Houston	1:00pm	Local
Saturday, August 24	Minnesota at Philadelphia	1:00pm	Local
Saturday, August 24	Pittsburgh at Detroit	1:00pm	NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 24	LA Chargers at Dallas	4:00pm	NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 24	NY Giants at NY Jets	7:30pm	NFLN/Local
Saturday, August 24	Cleveland at Seattle	10:00pm	NFLN/Local
Sunday, August 25	Tennessee at New Orleans	2:00pm	NFLN/Local
Sunday, August 25	Arizona at Denver	4:30pm	CBS
Sunday, August 25	New England at Washington	8:00pm	NBC/Peacock

NFLPlayoffsPass.com